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YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 2263 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th February 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab pem| UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 2263|407 [582] 208 | 244 794 | 808 |1095| 1168 | 238 [ 935 [ 559 [532]1290| 973 | 1957 | 109 197 536 371 274 776
Unweighted Sample|2263[380]621| 234 | 272 918 | 831 |1044| 1219 | 147 [ 869 | 588 [659] 1357 | 906 | 1965 | 118 180 544 369 232 820
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Do you support or oppose the Government
increasing defence spending by reducing spending
on overseas aid?

Strongly support 33 I 52 23 20 69 | 23 55 | 40 27 |12 23 41 52| 30 37| 33 27 32 |36 35 22 35

Tendtosupport 32 | 31 38 42 22 37 32|33 32 |23 32 36 34| 32 32| 32 33 29 | 32 32 29 34
TOTAL SUPPORT 65 83 61 62 91 60 8 73 59 35 55 77 8 62 69 65 60 61 68 67 51 69
Tendtooppose 13 | 7 17 17 1 6 4 |12 14 |24 17 8 6|15 10| 13 13 15 | 10 12 24 11
Strongly oppose 7 2 6 8 4 10 3 6 8 13 8 6 3 9 5 7 6 8 6 6 12 6
TOTAL OPPOSE 20 9 23 25 5 26 7 18 22 37 25 14 9 24 15 20 19 23 16 18 36 17
Dontknow 15 | 7 16 13 4 | 15 6 |10 20 |28 20 9 6|13 17| 14 22 16 | 15 15 13 14

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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